AMENDMENT

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
PURCHASING DIVISION
Service Agreement No.: SA12-061 Amendment No.: 23 Date: May 11, 2016

Current Agreement Value: $12,395,078.42

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Unique
Employment Services hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter
into this Amendment which, together with the Contract and all other duly executed
amendments, constitutes the entire agreement under the above-referenced Service
Agreement between the City and the Contractor.

Contractor agrees to comply with Texas Government Code section 2252.908
and complete Form 1295 “Certificate of Interested Parties” as part of this
amendment.

The contract is hereby extended for an additional twelve-month period. New
effective dates are May 15, 2016 through May 14, 2017.

.

This amendment increases the current agreement value by an amount not to
exceed $5,222,000.00 from $12,395,078.42 to a total contract amount not to
exceed $17,617,078.42. Increased value is an estimated projection for
extension year three.

Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original
Contract and any amendments to that Contract, to the extent they are not in conflict with
the terms of this Amendment.

Kim Baker Date
Assistant Director of Finance
Uniqué Employment Services City of Corpus Christi, Texas




